

Regular Greenwood Township Board Meeting

Greenwood Township Hall
5589 S. 200th Ave. Hesperia, MI. 49421
Monday March 10th 2025 7:00 P.M.
Amended and Approved 4/14/2025

- 1) Meeting called to order by J. Hunt @ 7:12 P.M.
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance was recited
- 3) Roll Call: Members Present: J. Hunt, L. Hunt, M. Stroven, A. Deater and J. Kibart,
Members Absent: None
- 4) Public Comment: a Resident was asking about Brining.
- 5) Agenda: The Agenda was approved as amended, 9d was added as current budget amendments, 9a was changed to Brine instead of Adopt Budget, 9b was changed to Adopt Budget and General Appropriations Act 2025-1 instead of Adopt Creo and 9c was changed to Adopt Creo instead of Brine. With a motion by J. Hunt and supported by L. Hunt I/F 5-0
- 6) The Minutes from the regular board meeting of 2/10/2025 were approved as amended, Clerk's budget salary amendment was changed from 215-752 to 215-703, with a motion by J. Hunt supported by A. Deater I/F 5-0
- 7) The treasurer's report of February 2025 was approved as presented. With a Motion by J. Hunt, supported by L. Hunt I/F 5-0
 - a) Fund Balance: \$ 233,932.47
 - b) Restricted Balance: \$ 28,014.14
 - c) Balance available for Township operations: \$ 248,450.33
- 8) Old Business:
 - a) Bond: The Supervisor has reached out, but has not heard anything back.
 - b) 1.5 Road Millage Discussion: The Supervisor is proposing a 1.5 Mills for roads, the board discussed the options and table it for future discussion.
- 9) New Business:
 - a) Brine: We were given 2 estimates for brine from the Road Commission, the board approved Great Lakes Chloride with 1 application with a cost of \$ 26,340.00.
 - b) Adopt Budget/ General Appropriations Act 2025-1: The Budget/ General Appropriations Act 2025-1 was adopted with a motion by J. Hunt supported by L. Hunt I/F 5/0
 - c) Adopt Creo: The 2025-01 Compatible Renewable Energy Ordinance was adopted by the board with a motion by J. Hunt supported by A. Deater I/F 5-0
 - d) Current Budget Amendments: The Supervisor's office supplies budget was increased by \$ 100.00, The Treasurer's salary budget 253-~~804~~ 703 was increased by \$ 600.00, The Fire Board Administration budget 337-702 was increased by \$200.00, The Highways, Streets & Bridges budget 446-934 was increased by \$1,500.00 and the Fire Protection Budget 333-~~000~~ 801 was increased by \$ 5,000.00. These Amendments were approved with a motion by J. Hunt supported by A. Deater I/F 5-0
- 10) Reports:
 - a) Fire Board Minutes: Fire Board meeting minutes were read by A. Deater

- b) Library Board: Library Board Meeting minutes were read by J. Elenbaas
- c) Planning Commission: The Planning Commission meeting minutes were read by G.Evans

11) Correspondence/Communication Inquiries: None

12) Bills and Payroll: Bills and Payroll were reviewed and authorized to pay with a motion by J. Hunt supported by A. Deater I/F 5-0

13)Board Discussion/Comments: None

14) Meeting Adjourned @ 7:49 P.M. with a motion by J.Hunt supported by A. Deater I/F 5-0